NOTICE OF QUALIFICATION OF THE 2024 ELECTION OF THE CITY OF FRUITLAND PARK

I, CHRIS CHESHIRE, Mayor of the City of Fruitland Park, Florida, pursuant to Section 34-19, Code of Ordinances of the City of Fruitland Park, do hereby give notice that a Primary Election will be held on Tuesday, August 20, 2024, if one is necessary, and that a General Election will be held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024, for the purpose of electing three commissioners. The Commission Seats, Groups 3, 4, and 5 respectively to be filled for a term of four (4) years, by regular election, shall be that currently held by Chris Cheshire, John L. Gunter Jr., and Chris Bell. The electors of the City of Fruitland Park shall be polled at Lake County Voting Precinct 530, Fruitland Park Community Building, 205 W. Berckman St., Fruitland Park, Florida 34731, Lake County Voting Precinct 535, Moyer Village Recreation Center, 3000 Moyer Loop, The Villages, Florida 32163, and Voting Precinct 540, Calvary Baptist Church, 3740 Eagles Nest Road, Fruitland Park, Florida 34731.

The qualifying period shall commence at 12:00 p.m. noon on Monday, June 10, 2024 and end at 12:00 p.m. noon on Friday, June 14, 2024. An application to qualify may be obtained at the Office of City Clerk, 506 West Berckman Street, Fruitland Park, Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Fruitland Park to/be affixed, at City Hall, in Fruitland Park, this 14th day of March 2024.

City-of Fruitland Park Chris Cheshire, Mayor

Attest:

Esther B. Coulson, City Clerk, MMC

SEAL

